

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F69.V3/REG/1541-25

Date: 22.09.2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Name of work		CONSTRUCTION OF ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING GATE No. 2 OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY BUILDING, COOCH BEHAR
Estimate	:	INR 77203.00 (As per attached Price Schedule)
Required Documents	:	Valid Trade License, PAN, GST and Relevant works Experience Related Documents
Tender Fee	:	Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) Name of the A/C: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University A/C: 32741316141, IFSC: SBIN0000058
Completion Period	:	30 days
Date of Publication of NIQ	:	22.09.2025 at 12:30 PM
Last date & time of submission of seal Bid	:	15.10.2025 up to 05:30 PM
Validity of Bid	:	120 days

The quotation should be submitted in sealed covers, superscribed with the Tender No. and due date, and addressed to the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University. Offers sent by fax or email will not be accepted; only those sent via Speed Post will be considered.

Terms & Conditions:

1. Payment shall be released within 90 days of completion of 100% satisfactory work, subject to verification and acceptance by the competent authority.

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. Guard File.

Registrar (Add L. Charge) Registrar (Add L. Charge) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

PRICE SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING GATE (N_02) OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY BUILDING, COOCH BEHAR

Item	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
No 1	It No-2,P-1 Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches ordrains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil butexcluding laterite or sandstone) including removing,spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m.as directed. The item includes necessary trimming thesides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming thebottom, bailing out water as required complete. (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.	6.75	%cum	Rs.14217.0 0	Rs.960.00
2	It No-1, P-14 Single brick flat soling of picket jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand	4.5	sqm	Rs.383.90	Rs.1728.00
3	It No-22,P-34 Cement concrete with graded N.B varity stone metal (30 mm size) excluding shuttering In ground floor and foundation. (a) 1:3:6 proportion	=0.337	cum	Rs.4417.60	Rs.1489.00
4	It No10,P-26 Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mmnominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground flooras per relevant IS codes. ii) River Bazree	1.63	cum	Rs.5730.00	Rs.9340.00
5	It No-36,P-42 Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging	18.16	sqm	Rs.391.00	Rs.7101.00



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

	upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approvedthickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out aftercompletion of works (upto roof of ground floor) (a) 25mmto 30mm thick wooden shuttering as per decision & direction of Engg – in charge				
6	It No-40,P-44 Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structuresincluding distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening andremoval of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawingand direction. I TATA,/ SAIL/RINL	0.192	MT	Rs.79270.4 0	Rs.15220.00
7	It No-1 p-189 Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed andraking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary(Groundfloor).[Excludig cost of chipping over concrete surface] (i) With 1:4 cement mortar (b) 20mm thick Plaster	8.04	Sqm	Rs.215.80	Rs.1735.00
8	ItNo-7,P-195 Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and	8.04	%sqm	3671.40	Rs.295.00



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

	11	7			
	as per direction of the EIC. (In Ground Floor) (a) One Coat i) Water based interior grade Acrylic Primer	to .			
9	It No-15,P-197 Applying decorative cement based paint of approved quality after preparing the surface including scraping the same thoroughly (plastered or concrete surface) as per manufacturer's specification. In Ground floor: (iii) Two coats	8.04	sqm	Rs.58.40	Rs.470.00
10	It No-17,P-197 Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approvedquality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidentalcharges but excluding the cost of primer. In Ground floor (Two Coat) b) Premium 100% Acrylic Emulsion	8.04	sqm	Rs.100.20	Rs.806.00
11	M.S. gate of Jail type as per approved design made of strong M.S. frame work, intermediate stiffeners and round / square bars orangles. M.S. sheet (not less than 14 gauge) gussets, cleats etc. including necessary riveting, bolting, welding, locking and hangingarrangements, fitting and fixing complete as per direction of the Engineer-in -charge. In ground floor.	2.64	QtI	Rs.12116.7 0	Rs.31988.00
12	Locking arrangement for Jail type doors including supplying fitting and fixing in position complete as per approved design	10	kg	Rs.487.60	Rs.4876.00
13	It No-(a),P-200 Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil	9.45	sqm	Rs.34.60	Rs.327.00



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

	bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sandpapering etc.				
14	It No-2,P-200 A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved makeand brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. includingusing of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary: (a) On Steel or metal surface surface i) Two coats(with super gloss)	9.45	sqm	Rs.91.80	Rs.868.00
				Total	77203.00

Rupees Seventy seven thousand two hundred three only.

I	am	agreed	to	execute	the	work	•••••	• • • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
				(in w	ord)%	Above / L	ess or	At Per	than	the	price
schedule of work.											

Signature of Contractor

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University